
Circuit de Varano / 11-12.05.2002
Classés : 83

Groupe D/E / Formule 3
1. Sinopoli Anthony Dallara F399 Opel 16'49''09
2. Zeller Jo Dallara F301 Opel 16'49''31
3. Bähler Andreas Dallara F396 Opel 17'18''35
4. Sommerhalder Josef Dallara F399 Opel 17'31''86
5. Debrunner Hansruedi Dallara F397/8 Opel
6. Gehring Pascal Dallara F393 Fiat
7. Huber Bruno Ralt 93C Alfa
8. Strickler Raynald Dallara F393 Fiat
9. Vetter Robert Dallara F392 Opel
10. Savare Daniel Ralt RT36 Alfa
11. Schäfer Jürg Dallara F399 Opel

Groupe D/E / Formule Ford 1800
1. Sutil Adrian – (D) Mygale SJ20 18'13''16
2. Schenker Walo Swift SC98 18'31''39
3. Broillet Christian Swift SC97 18'33''60

...

Groupe D/E / Formule 3000
1. Tschümperlin Pius Lola T90/50 19'07''11

Groupe ST / 1601-2000 cmc
1. Kamm Edy Audi A4 Quattro 18'28''20
2. Kamm Balthasar Opel Vectra B 18'31''95
3. Sigrist Hans Opel Vectra B 18'39''58
4. Hirschi Pierre Opel Vectra B 18'42''08
5. Kölliker Markus Ford Mondeo
6. Calderari Marco Opel Vectra A
7. Nicolas Gérard Ford Mondeo

Groupe A / 0 à 2000 cmc
1. Ulrich Patrick BMW 320i 18'50''28
2. Lüthi Hansjürg BMW 320i 19'25''70

...

Groupe N / 0 à 1400 cmc
1. Rüegg Ernst Peugeot 106 Rallye 19'54''02
2. Buser Lisbeth Peugeot 106 Rallye 18'48''34
3. Rywalski Olivier Suzuki Swift GTI

Groupe N / 1401 à 1600 cmc
1. Bizeau Véronique Citroën Saxo VTS 19'20''46

Groupe ISA / Toutes classes / C1
1. Ronzoni Gianluca BMW M3 E30 20'09''57
2. Engel Bruno VW Golf GTI G60

Groupe ISA / Toutes classes / C2
1. Ronzoni Gianluca BMW M3 E30 19'53''02
2. Engel Bruno VW Golf GTI G60

Groupe SSC / 0 à 2000 cmc
1. Ramu Jérôme Lotus Elise 18'49''87

Groupe SSC / + de 3000 cmc
1. Feigenwinter Andy Ferrari Challenge 19'25''19

Groupe SS / 0 à 1600 cmc
1. Jufer Michael Peugeot 106 GTI 19'24''08
2. Jakob Daniel Peugeot 106 GTI



Groupe SS / 1601 à 2000 cmc
1. Wermelinger Werner Opel Astra OPC 18'28''21
2. Meier Mario Honda Civic Type R 18'30''43
3. Rüfenacht Daniel Opel Astra OPC 18'31''94
4. Hediger René Honda Civic Type R
5. Tschaggelar Stephan Opel Astra OPC
6. Surer Christina Ford Focus ST170

Groupe IS / 0 à 1600 cmc / C1
1. Roth Marc Toyota Corolla 19'44''62

Groupe IS / 0 à 1600 cmc / C2
1. Roth Marc Toyota Corolla 19'45''19

Groupe IS / 1601 à 2000 cmc / C1
1. Dobler Albert BMW 320i 19'53''92
2. Bürki Martin VW Golf 20'43''02
3. Winistörfer Michael Renault Mégane Cup 19'24''83
4. Krebs Philipp Renault Mégane Cup
5. Schnidrig René Renault Mégane Cup
6. Trumpfheller Uwe Renault Mégane Cup
7. Leuenberger Frederic Renault Mégane Cup
8. Grünig Hanspeter Renault Mégane Cup
9. Bron Pascal Renault Clio Cup
10. Kaufmann Marcel Renault Mégane Cup

Groupe IS / 1601 à 2000 cmc / C2
1. Rüfenacht Alfred Opel Kadett GTE 19'43''13
2. Dobler Albert BMW 320i 19'48''41
3. Bürki Martin VW Golf 20'33''02
4. Schnidrig René Renault Mégane Cup
5. Trumpfheller Uwe Renault Mégane Cup
6. Krebs Philipp Renault Mégane Cup
7. Leuenberger Frederic Renault Mégane Cup
8. Grünig Hanspeter Renault Mégane Cup
9. Sewer René Renault Mégane Cup
10. Kaufmann Marcel Renault Mégane Cup
11. Niklaus Thomas Renault Mégane Cup
12. Meyer Roger Renault Mégane Cup

Groupe IS / 2001 à 3000 cmc / C1
1. Koch Josef Opel Kadett C 16V 19'24''82
2. Cencini Vincenzo BMW M3 E30 20'40''76
3. Zalli Claudio Alfa Romeo GTV6

Groupe IS / 2001 à 3000 cmc / C2
1. Koch Josef Opel Kadett C 16V 19'33''74
2. Cencini Vincenzo BMW M3 E30 20'21''88
3. Zalli Claudio Alfa Romeo GTV6

Groupe IS / + de 3000 cmc / C1
1. Nadlinger Hans Porsche 911 Turbo 19'25''71

Groupe IS / + de 3000 cmc / C2
1. Nadlinger Hans Porsche 911 Turbo 20'36''18

Groupe E1 / Toutes classes
1. Ceresa Fabrizio BMW M3 E30 19'26''43

Renault Clio Speed Trophy / C1
1. Wüst Reto Renault Clio RS 19'31''47
2. Hadorn Daniel Renault Clio RS 19'34''70
3. Schläppi Mathias Renault Clio RS 19'35''83
4. Yerly Frédéric Renault Clio RS 19'40''64
5. Unterholzer Josef – (I) Renault Clio RS 19'42''22

6. Zurbrügg Gotfried Renault Clio RS 19'42''69



7. Schmid Roland Renault Clio RS 19'43''01
8. Käser Bruno Renault Clio RS 19'48''71
9. Führer Mathias Renault Clio RS 19'52''75
10. Strasser Jürg Renault Clio RS 19'53''25

...

Renault Clio Speed Trophy / C2
1. Wüst Reto Renault Clio RS 19'28''19
2. Schläppi Mathias Renault Clio RS 19'30''11
3. Schmid Roland Renault Clio RS 19'31''80
4. Yerly Frédéric Renault Clio RS 19'39''23
5. Unterholzer Josef – (I) Renault Clio RS 19'42''72
6. Campani – (I) Renault Clio RS 19'44''76
7. Stadler Christof Renault Clio RS 19'45''32
8. Strasser Jürg Renault Clio RS 19'47''84
9. Hadorn Daniel Renault Clio RS 19'54''80
10. Führer Mathias Renault Clio RS 19'56''30

...

Mazda MX-5 Cup / C1
1. Ryf Lukas Mazda MX-5 20'34''96
2. Scheidegger Ernst Mazda MX-5 20'35''39
3. Wicki Robert Mazda MX-5 20'41''77
4. Girard Frédéric Mazda MX-5 20'45''03
5. Egli Diego Mazda MX-5 20'58''67
6. Gschwind Peter Mazda MX-5 21'02''18
7. Jaccoud Nicolas Mazda MX-5 21'07''60
8. Wettstein Stefan Mazda MX-5 21'14''26
9. Amweg Sabine Mazda MX-5 21'25''32

Perroud Pascal Mazda MX-5 ab
Borer Daniel Mazda MX-5 pp

Mazda MX-5 Cup / C2
1. Ryf Lukas Mazda MX-5 20'30''16
2. Scheidegger Ernst Mazda MX-5 20'31''20
3. Girard Frédéric Mazda MX-5 20'42''75
4. Wicki Robert Mazda MX-5 20'45''48
5. Borer Daniel Mazda MX-5 20'45''90
6. Jaccoud Nicolas Mazda MX-5 20'53''56
7. Perroud Pascal Mazda MX-5 20'58''25
8. Egli Diego Mazda MX-5 21'00''21
9. Wettstein Stefan Mazda MX-5 21'09''10
10. Gschwind Peter Mazda MX-5 21'11''55
11. Amweg Sabine Mazda MX-5 21'25''61


